- 1 SB552
- 2 114996-3
- 3 By Senator Singleton (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation No. 1
- 5 First Read: 23-MAR-10

1	114996-3:n:01/22/2010:DA/th LRS2009-4577R2
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Perry County, to provide for the
14	selection of employees in the Judge of Probate's Office; and
15	to repeal Act 88-819, H. 321 of the 1988 First Special
16	Session, (Acts 1988, p. 259), relating to the county
17	commission providing a chief clerk and two additional clerks
18	to assist the judge of probate.
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
20	Section 1. The Judge of Probate of Perry County and
21	the Perry County Personnel Committee shall interview and
22	select employees of the office of the Judge of Probate.
23	Employees so selected shall be confirmed by majority vote of
24	the Perry County Commission. Employees so selected shall be
25	employees of the county and abide by the county policies and
26	procedures handbook.

Section 2. Act 88-819, H. 321 of the 1988 First
Special Session, relating to the Perry County Commission
providing a chief clerk and two additional clerks to assist
the Perry County Judge of Probate is repealed.

5 Section 3. This act shall become effective on the 6 first day of the third month following its passage and 7 approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.